to Branchupdates@reformparty.uk. 

4.2  To be eligible to stand for a role on the Branch Management Committee, a 

Member must be in good standing, at least eighteen (18) years of age and full 

paid-up Membership must have been held for at least one hundred and eighty-

three (183) days prior to the date that notice of the Meeting is given. Their 

nomination must be proposed and seconded by fully paid-up members in good 

standing who satisfy the criteria for attendance and voting eligibility at the 

relevant Meeting.